

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17304/2008(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2007 in AN No.247/2007 in CS
No. 80/2007 in Suit No. 2792/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LIQUIDATOR.U.P.COOP SPING MILLS FED.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY S SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17414 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv. for
Nos. 1 to 15 Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the applications for condonation of delay,
special leave petitions and prayers for interim relief.Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent
Nos. 1 to 15. He may file the counter affidavit within four weeks.
Two weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master