

f

ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2178/2009

LIQUIDATOR.U.P.COOP SPING MILLS FED.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY S SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2180 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Kakoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 15 seek further time to file counter affidavit. As a last chance time granted till 18-09-09.

The counsel for the petitioner is allowed to serve notice on the unserved respondents by way of dasti and to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service.

List the matter on 18-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar