

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2178/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2007 in AN No. 247/2007
in CS No. 80/2007 in SN No. 2792/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LIQUIDATOR.U.P.COOP SPING MILLS FED.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY S SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2180 of 2009

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

For R-1 to 15

Mr. BaldevAtreyam, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 to 15 in both
these matters, two weeks' time is granted to the said
respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if
any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. List
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master