

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2178/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2007 in Appeal No. 247/2007 from Chamber Summons No. 80/2007 in Suit No. 2792/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

LIQUIDATOR.U.P.COOP SPING MILLS FED.LD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY S SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2180 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master